MEDIASETES paña.

"MEDIASET ESPAÑA COMUNICACIÓN, S.A.", for the purposes contemplated in article 227 of the consolidated text of the Spanish Securities Market Act approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015 of 23 October and developing legislation, announces the following

RELEVANT INFORMATION

Further to the relevant facts dated 8 October 2019 (official register number 282,377) and 7, 22 and 25 November 2019 (official register numbers 283,432 283.861 and 283,887), attached is the announcement made by Mediaset S.p.a. on Friday 29 November 2019 reporting the unsuccessful conclusion of the attempt for conciliating the controversy between Vivendi and Mediaset S.p.A. promoted by the Court of Milan.

Madrid, 2 December 2019



PRESS RELEASE

CAUTIONARY INJUNCTION PURSUANT TO ARTT. 2378 C.C. AND 700 C.P.C REQUESTED BY VIVENDI AND SIMON FIDUCIARIA ON 15 OCTOBER 2019: COURT POSTPONES HEARING PURSUANT TO ART. 2378, PARA. 4 OF THE CIVIL CODE

Attempts at conciliation have failed

Mediaset has announced that, despite strenuous efforts, attempts at conciliation promoted by the Court of Milan with regard to the procedure pursuant to artt. 2378 c.c. and 700 c.p.c. brought before the Court of Milan by Vivendi S.A. ("Vivendi") and Simon Fiduciaria S.p.A. ("Simon Fiduciaria") requesting the suspension of the resolution made by the Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting of 4 September 2019 (see Press Release of 15 October 2019), have failed.

As previously announced in a Press Release of 22 November 2019, Mediaset will propose to an extraordinary meeting of the company's shareholders, the approval of specific modifications to the proposals for the articles of association of MFE, convened for 10 January 2020, along with the terms and conditions of special voting shares, prepared following the suggestions made by the Court of Milan during the conciliation process.

In the light of this, the Court of Milan reserves the right to fix a subsequent hearing.

Cologno Monzese, 29 November 2019

Department of Corporate Communications and Image

Tel. +39 0225149301 Fax +39 0225149271

e-mail: direzionecomunicazione@mediaset.it

www.mediaset.it/corporate/

Investor Relations Department

Tel. +39 0225147008 Fax +39 0225148535

e-mail: investor.relations@mediaset.it http://www.mediaset.it/investor